

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, On October 21, 2021 Governor Newsom announced plans to add the COVID-19 vaccine to the list of vaccinations required to attend school in-person when the vaccine receives full approval from the Food and Drug Administration (FDA) for middle and high school grades; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors desires to express opposition to vaccine mandates in both the public or private context; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors proposes that individuals and families choose the measures they want to take against COVID-19 as opposed to a mandate set forth by the government; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors expresses support for the rights of individuals and families living in this jurisdiction to direct their own health future.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO COUNTY, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Any individual that decides to vaccinate should have easy access to one.

Section 2. El Dorado County families should have the right to make their own health care choices and move freely in society.

Section 3. Students should not be denied in-person education based on COVID-19 vaccination status.

Section 4. That the Board Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Resolution No	Page 2 of 2
•	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a day of , 2021, by the following vote of
Attest:	Ayes:
Titlest.	Noes:
Kim Dwson	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
_	
By: Deputy Clerk	John Hidahl, Chair, Board of Supervisors